FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-17-2000



101435021

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name				
X Corrective Document Reel # 002040 Frame # 0761 X Other Corrective Assignment				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Optical Alignment Systems and Inspection Services, Inc. 7/13/00				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name OASIS Alignment Services, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 255 Pickering Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Rochester New Hampshire 03867				
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire				
08/16/2000 NTHAI1 00000214 1988085 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 40.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington.				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR.M	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Mark A. Wright, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	McLane Law Firm			
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street			
Address (line 3)	PO Box 326			
Address (line 4)	Manchester, NH 03105-0326			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (603) 628-1311			
Name	Mark A. Wright, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	McLane Law Firm			
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street			
Address (line 3)	PO Box 326			
Address (line 4)	Manchester, NH 03105-0326			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	1,988,085			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # N/A			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X			
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mark A.	Wright, Esquire // 7/14/00			
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0814

03-29-2000 FORM PTO-1618A RADEMARK GMB 0651-0027 101300815 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type \mathbf{x} **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Optical Alignment Systems and Inspection Services, Inc. 2/14/00 Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Other New Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached OASIS Alignment Services, Inc. Name DBAIAKATA Composed of 255 Pickering Road Address (line 1) Address (fine 2) New Hampshire 03867 Address (line 3) Rod ester Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) New Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 00000001 1988055 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/28/2000 DHGUYEN 40.00 DP b1 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and nd to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, fice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complet O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information BETX ASSIGNMENT PROCESS. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Ex 100 08/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.		
Name [Mark A. Wright, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	McLane Law Firm			
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street			
Address (line 3)	РО Вож 326			
Address (line 4)	Manchester, NH 03105-0326			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (603) 628-1311				
Name	Mark A. Wright, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	McLane Law Firm			
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street			
Address (line 3)	PO Box 326			
Address (line 4)	Manchester, NH 03105-0326			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4		
Trademark /		itional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	1		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	per(s)		
<u> </u>				
		- (
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # N/A			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No X		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
MΔr	k A. Wright, Esquire	2/17/00		
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Optical Alignment Systems and Inspection Services, Inc., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, having its principal place of

business at Rochester, New Hampshire (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trade

names, trademarks, domain names and service marks OASIS, OASIS Alignment Service and OASIS

OPTICAL ALIGNMENT SYSTEMS INSPECTION SERVICES, INC. (the "Marks") and is the

owner of the registration of OASIS OPTICAL ALIGNMENT SYSTEMS INSPECTION

SERVICES, INC. in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Reg. No. 1,988,085), copy of

which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, OASIS Alignment Services, Inc., f/k/a O&OC Acquisition Company, Inc., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Hampshire, having its principal place of

business at Hawthorn Woods, Illinois (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the

Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to said Marks, throughout the world, together with (a) the Registration, (b) the

goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks and the Registration, and

(c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out

of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage

or injury to said Marks or the Registration or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this

Assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of the 14th day of February, 2000.

OPTICAL ALIGNMENT SYSTEMS AND INSPECTION SERVICES, INC.

By: Marie: Jack & Kihman

Ita: SOCHAMI

The foregoing Assignment of said Marks and the Registration by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 14th day of February, 2000.

> OASIS Alignment Services, Inc., f/k/a O&OC Acquisition Company, Inc.

STATE OF TLLINOIS

COUNTY OF MCHENRY

On this 26th day of February, 2000, before me appeared JACK B. FISHMAN, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the Secretary Optical Alignment Systems and Inspection Services, Inc. and that he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Optical Alignment Systems and Inspection Services, Inc.

My Commission Expires: 5-8-04

STATE OF NEW Hampshire	
COUNTY OF Stratford	SS.

On this day of February, 2000, before me appeared Raymond L. Masse, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the President of OASIS Alignment Services, Inc., f/k/a O&OC Acquisition Company, Inc. and that he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of OASIS Alignment Services, Inc., f/k/a O&OC Acquisition Company, Inc.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

SANDRA L. DRAPEAU, Notary Public My Commission Expires June 5, 2001

Registration of

OASIS OPTICAL ALIGNMENT SYSTEMS INSPECTION SERVICES, INC.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

(Reg. No. 1,988,085)

- 4 -